IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Tariff No. 1 **EFFECTIVE** Page 1 APPROVED MAY 1 - '97MAY 1 - '97 Cancelling Thypna & Shalkers SECRETARY Name of Utility

GENERAL RULES & REGULATIONS FOR SMALL WATER UTILITIES

1. **GENERAL**

RICKEL WATER COMPANY

1.1 The Customer, in receiving water service, and the Company, in providing water service, both agree to abide by these Rules and Regulations.

(Approval Stamp)

- 1.2 In the event that there is a conflict between the Company's Rules and Regulations and the Rules and Regulations Governing Customer Relations of Gas, Electric, and Water Public Utilities under the Jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission, the Rules and Regulations of the Commission shall take precedence unless an exception has been granted.
- Any additions, deletions or modifications to these 1.3 General Rules and Regulations are to be made in the "Special Provisions" section attached as Attachment 1. Any such changes are subject to approval by the Commission prior to becoming effective.

2. **DEFINITIONS**

Issued

- 2.1 Billing Period - the period of time between bills from the Company for normal services rendered.
- 2.2 Commission - Idaho Public Utilities Commission.
- Commodity Charge Recurring charge based only on the 2.3 quantity of water used.

Effective

Issued		1997	Eff	ective		1997
Issued by	Rickel	WATISR	Co.			
Ву	Kan Ku			Title	President	

1997

Tariff No.	1 Page 2	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIE APPROVED	ES COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utilit	У	Thypra & Stall	قدم SECRETARY
RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY	(Approval S	Stamp)
2.4	Company - water company.		
2.5	Connection or Hook-Up Fee by a Customer requesting recovery of the Company's service connection.	service for parti	al or full
2.6	Contribution in Aid of	r or Developer to	_
2.7	<u>Customer</u> - a person, businessponsible for paying burnles and regulations of	ills and complying	
2.8	<u>Customer Charge</u> - minimum not include any water.	n recurring charge	that does
2.9	Fixed Rate - a recurring usually in an unmetered		l amount,
2.10	Franchise Tax - tax impo governmental entity for business within its boun	the privilege of d	•
2.11	Minimum Charge - minimum billing period that may specified quantity of wa	or may not include	
2.12	Non-recurring Charges - each billing period.	charges that are n	not assessed
Issued	1997 Effect	ive	1997

Issued	by	Rickel Water Company			
	Ву	Kan Kiskel	Title	President	

Tariff No.	1 Page 3	IDAHO PUBLIC UT APPROVED	FILITIES COMMISSION EFFECTIVE	
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97	
Name of Utilit		Thypna L.	haline SECRETARY	
RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY	(Approva	al Stamp)	
2.13	Premises - a Customer's puildings which are normaparcel of ground.			
2.14	Rate Structure - a schedunon-recurring charges of		rring and	
2.15	Reconnection Fee - charge Company to restore service			
2.16	Recurring Charges - charge billing period.	ges that are as	sessed each	
2.17	<u>Tariff</u> - rate schedules which govern the Company		Regulations	
3. SERV	ICE FOR NEW CUSTOMERS			
3.1	The Company shall furnish service to applicants within its service area under the jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission in accordance with rates and Rules and Regulations approved by the Commission.			
3.2	Applicants for water ser a standard form of servi			
Issued	1997 Effect	ive	1997	
Issued by	Rickel Water Company			

By Rickel Water Company

Title President

Name of Utility RICKEL WATER COMPANY 3.3 The Company shall not be obligated to provide service at a service location until any required deposit or guarantee of payment has been received by the Company in accordance with the "Rules and Regulations Governing Customer Relations of Gas, Electric, and Water Public Utilities under the Jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission" attached and referred to herein as Utility Customer Relations Rules (UCRR). 3.4 Special contracts may be required where large investments in special facilities are necessary to provide the requested service. The Company may require contribution toward such investment and establish such minimum charges as are deemed necessary. All such contracts are subject to the approval of the Commission. 3.5 The Company reserves the right to place limitations on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	Tariff No.	1	Page	4	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILI APPROVED	EFFECTIVE
3.3 The Company shall not be obligated to provide service at a service location until any required deposit or guarantee of payment has been received by the Company in accordance with the "Rules and Regulations Governing Customer Relations of Gas, Electric, and Water Public Utilities under the Jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission" attached and referred to herein as Utility Customer Relations Rules (UCRR). 3.4 Special contracts may be required where large investments in special facilities are necessary to provide the requested service. The Company may require contribution toward such investment and establish such minimum charges as are deemed necessary. All such contracts are subject to the approval of the Commission. 3.5 The Company reserves the right to place limitations on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	Cancelling					
3.3 The Company shall not be obligated to provide service at a service location until any required deposit or guarantee of payment has been received by the Company in accordance with the "Rules and Regulations Governing Customer Relations of Gas, Electric, and Water Public Utilities under the Jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission" attached and referred to herein as Utility Customer Relations Rules (UCRR). 3.4 Special contracts may be required where large investments in special facilities are necessary to provide the requested service. The Company may require contribution toward such investment and establish such minimum charges as are deemed necessary. All such contracts are subject to the approval of the Commission. 3.5 The Company reserves the right to place limitations on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	Name of Utilit	У	<u>.</u>		Thypna J. Sta	Lèus SECRETARY
at a service location until any required deposit or guarantee of payment has been received by the Company in accordance with the "Rules and Regulations Governing Customer Relations of Gas, Electric, and Water Public Utilities under the Jurisdiction of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission" attached and referred to herein as Utility Customer Relations Rules (UCRR). 3.4 Special contracts may be required where large investments in special facilities are necessary to provide the requested service. The Company may require contribution toward such investment and establish such minimum charges as are deemed necessary. All such contracts are subject to the approval of the Commission. 3.5 The Company reserves the right to place limitations on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY			(Approval	Stamp)
investments in special facilities are necessary to provide the requested service. The Company may require contribution toward such investment and establish such minimum charges as are deemed necessary. All such contracts are subject to the approval of the Commission. 3.5 The Company reserves the right to place limitations on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	3.3	at a service guarantee of in accordanc Governing Cu Water Public Idaho Public referred to	locat payme e with stomer Utili Utili hereir	tion untent has the "I Relation under the Uniter Un	cil any required been received by Rules and Regulations of Gas, Electory the Jurisdictions in the Jurisdictions.	deposit or the Company tions tric, and the ded and
on the amount and character of water service it will supply and to refuse service to new Customers if, in its opinion: (a) The Company is required to refuse or limit service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	3.4	investments provide the require cont establish su necessary.	in sper reques ributi ch mir	ecial fasted serion toward ion towarimum cluch con-	acilities are ned rvice. The Compa ard such investme narges as are dee tracts are subjec	cessary to any may ent and emed
service by regulatory authorities having jurisdiction over the Company. (b) The requested service installation is of larger size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.	3.5	on the amoun supply and t	t and o refu	charac	ter of water serv	vice it will
size than is necessary to properly serve the premises.		service	by re	egulato	ry authorities ha	
Issued 1997 Effective 1997		size th	an is			
	Issued	1	997	Effect	ive	1997

Issued	by	Rickel Water	Company		
	Ву	Kenkiskel	Title	President	

Tariff No.	1	Page 5	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILIT APPROVED	IES COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
Cancelling			MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utility	У		Thyra & Shae	Lècce SECRETARY
RICKEL WAT	ER CO	MPANY	(Approval	
	(c)	The permanency of the institution requests the Company's investigation in the permanency of the company's investigation in t	ed to be served i	s such that
	(d)	The depth of the Custhan the minimum deprotection.		
(e) The Customer's proposed service, main or other appurtenance does not conform to good engineering design or meet the standard specifications of the Company.				od
	(f) The Customer refuses to agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the Company.			
		If the Company deni Customer for any re provide the applica of its decision in	ason, it will imm nt with a writter	mediately n explanation
4. DEPOS	ITS			
4.1		es and Regulations re ment of bills can be	9	_
5. RATES	}			
5.1	thos	es charged for water se published in the C the Idaho Public Util	ompany's tariff	and approved
Issued		1997 Effect	ive	1997
Issued by	Ricke	el Water Company		
By	<u>lan</u>	Kiek T:	tle <u>President</u>	·

DAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Tariff No. 1 Page 6 **EFFECTIVE** APPROVED MAY 1 - '97MAY 1 - '97Cancelling Thepra J. Staleus SECRETARY Name of Utility RICKEL WATER COMPANY (Approval Stamp) 6.

BILLING AND PAYMENT

- 6.1 All Customers will be billed on a regular basis as identified on the applicable rate schedule.
- 6.2 If the system is metered, the Company shall try to read the meters prior to each billing unless specified differently on the applicable rate schedule. If the Company's meter reader is unable to gain access to the premises to read the meter, or in the event the meter fails to register, the Company may estimate the Customer's water consumption for the current billing period based on known consumption for a prior similar period or average of several periods. Subsequent readings will automatically adjust for differences between estimated and actual. Estimated bills shall carry appropriate notice to that effect.
- 6.3 All bills shall clearly indicate the balance due and shall be due and payable no less than 15 days after the date rendered. All bills not paid by due date shall be considered delinquent and service may be disconnected subject to the provisions of UCRR.
- 6.4 The minimum bill or customer charge shall apply when service is provided for less than one month.

Issued	199.7	Effective	1997

Issued by Rickel Water Company Title President Tariff No. 1 Page 7

Cancelling

Name of Utility

RICKEL WATER COMPANY

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION APPROVED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1 - '97

MAY 1 - '97

MAY 1 - '97

Approval Stamp)

- 6.5 Owners of premises with one or more condominiums, buildings, stores, apartments or any other divisions of like or similar character, all of which are served from one (1) service connection are responsible for the entire water charges. If the owner desires to cease being responsible for water bills for such places and desires that the occupant of each division shall be responsible for her or her respective bill, such transfer of responsibility will not be accepted or recognized by the Company until the plumbing arrangements of the building or premises are so changed by the owner or his or her agent as to permit the Company, to its satisfaction, to serve each division or occupant separately from the other occupants in the same building.
- 6.6 Accounts will be continued and water bills rendered regularly until the Company has been duly notified to discontinue service.

7. METERING (If Applicable)

- 7.1 Meters will be installed by the Company near the Customer's property line or at any other reasonable location on the Customer's premises that is mutually agreed upon.
- 7.2 The Company's representative shall be given access to the Customer's premises at all reasonable hours for the purpose of obtaining meter readings. In the event of recurring inaccessibility, the Company, at its option, may relocate its metering equipment at the Customer's expense.

<u></u>		·	<u> </u>
Issued	1997	Effective	1997

Issued by Rickel Water Company

By Rickel Water Company

Titlegas President

Tariff No. 1

Page 8

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION APPROVED EFFECTIVE

MAY 1 - '97

MAY 1 - '97

Cancelling

Name of Utility

RICKEL WATER COMPANY

Thinsa L. Shakeus SECRETARY

(Approval Stamp)

7.3 The Company is responsible for the maintenance of its metering equipment. Meters are considered to be sufficiently accurate if tests indicate that meter accuracy is within ± 2 percent. When for any reason a meter fails to register within these limits of accuracy, the Customer's use of water will be estimated on the basis of available data and charges will be adjusted accordingly. Corrected bills will then be sent out to the customer and additional payment or refund arrangements made in accordance with UCRR.

- 7.4 The Company reserves the right to test and/or replace any meter. Upon deposit of a "Meter Testing Fee" by a Customer, the Company will test the Customer's meter. If the test indicates that the meter over-registers by more than 2 percent, it will be replaced with an accurate meter at no cost to the Customer and the "Meter Testing Fee" will be refunded and water bills will be adjusted in accordance with UCRR.
- 7.5 At the Company's discretion, unmetered Customers may be converted to metered service if such transition occurs in a planned, systematic manner without unreasonable discriminations and if the Company has an approved metered rate.
- 7.6 The Company shall have the right to set meters or other devices without notice to the Customer for the detection and prevention of fraud.

Issued

1997

Effective

1997

Issued by Rickel Water Company

By Kin Riskel

Title President

1		IDAHO PUBLIC UTI	LITIES COMMISSION
Tariff No.	Page 9	APPROVED	EFFECTIVE
		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Cancelling		Bina OM	haleus SECRETARY
Name of Utilit	У	ricgona ge si	SECRETARY
RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY	(Approval	Stamp)
7.7	In any building where the the basement, the incoming basement at least sixteen in order that a meter can position in the basement different parts of the basement from the riser at least of	ng water pipe mund (16) inches from the set in a howard and the set in a howard and the set of the	st enter the com the riser erizontal the ds must lead
8. CUSTO	OMER PLUMBING AND APPLIANCE	ES	
8.1	All plumbing, piping, fir Customer's side of the se installed and maintained at the expense of the Cupremises.	ervice connectio under the respo	on shall be onsibility and
8.2	The plumbing, piping, first be maintained in conform and federal requirements of this plumbing, piping as not to endanger life service to other Custome metered services to divergistration.	ity with all mun . The nature an and equipment s or property, int rs or permit the	nicipal, state nd condition shall be such cerfere with ose with
8.3	A stop-and-waste valve m Customer's plumbing in a so located as to permit the entire premises with	place always acshutting off the	ccessible and water for

Issued by Rickel Water Company

By Kan Kakel Title President

Effective

1997

1997

Issued

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Tariff No. 1 Page 10 APPROVED **EFFECTIVE** MAY 1 - '97MAY 1 - '97 Cancelling Thypra & Shakers SECRETARY Name of Utility RICKEL WATER COMPANY (Approval Stamp) 8.4 All persons having boilers, water tanks or other equipment supplied by direct pressure from the Company's mains should install a pressure relief valve, or other device to serve the same purpose, so as to prevent excess pressure from forcing hot water and/or steam back into the water meter and mains of the Company. All damage to the Company's property resulting from failure to properly equip Customer plumbing with a relief valve shall be billed to the Customer. 8.5 The Company is not obligated to perform any service whatever in locating leaks or other trouble with the customer's piping. 8.6 When the premises served by the Company is also served in any manner from another water supply of any kind, an approved backflow prevention device shall be installed at the service connection. Water service for either stand-by or other purposes will not be furnished until piping and connections are inspected and approved by a representative of the Company. 8.7 Property owners will not be allowed to connect the water service of different properties together. 8.8 All of the Customer's service pipes and fixtures must be kept in repair and protected from freezing at his or her expense. When there are leaking or defective pipes or fixtures, the water may be turned off at the option of the Company until the proper repairs are made. Issued

Issued	by	Rickel Water Company			
	Ву	hank iskel	Title	President	

Effective

1997

199.7

Tariff No. 1 Page 11 IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION APPROVED EFFECTIVE

MAY 1 - '97 MAY 1 - '97

Name of Utility Thyra L. Secretary

9. INSTALLATION OF SERVICE CONNECTIONS

RICKEL WATER COMPANY

9.1 The service connection is the property of the Company and as such, the Company is responsible for its installation and maintenance. It consists of piping, curbstop and valve or meter box and a meter, if the system is metered. The service connection transmits water from the Company's water main to a valve or meter box generally located near the Customer's property line. All piping, valves or appliances beyond this point are the property and responsibility of the Customer.

(Approval Stamp)

- 9.2 The Company reserves the right to designate the size and location of the service line, curbstop, meter (if applicable) and meter or valve box and the amount of space which must be left unobstructed for the installation and future maintenance and operation thereof.
- 9.3 Where a service connection is desired for a premises on which there is no permanent structure, the Company will install a service connection to said premises only upon payment by the applicant of the estimated cost of said service connection. If within a period of five (5) years from the installation of said service connection a permanent structure is erected on the premises, the Company will refund, with interest, the difference between any approved new Customer charges in effect at the time of connection, and the applicant's advance.

Issued	1997	Effective	199₹

By Rickel Water Company

Title President

Tariff No.	1 Page 12	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION APPROVED EFFECTIVE	
Cangalling		MAY 1 - '97 MAY 1 - '97	
Cancelling		Thypna J. Shalans SECRETARY	
Name of Utilit	FER COMPANY	(Approval Stamp)	
9.4	The extra costs of any ou circumstances requiring a special construction tech installation of a service to in advance by the Cust	additional equipment or niques involved in the connection will be agreed	
10. REPLA	ACEMENT OR ENLARGEMENT OF S	SERVICE CONNECTION	
10.1	Unless otherwise provided herein, the Company shall replace or enlarge service connections at its own expense, as follows:		
	of any service conne	essary to change the location ection due to relocation or Company's mains; and	
	type or volume of us enlargement will res	ndustrial services where the se has changed and the sult in sufficient increase justify the enlargement.	
10.2	The relocation, enlargement or reduction of service connections for the convenience of the Customer will be at the expense of the Customer. Prior to such relocation, enlargement or reduction, the Customer will deposit the estimated cost thereof with the Company. Within fifteen (15) days a refund will be made to the Customer in the amount by which the estimated cost exceeds the actual cost. The amount by which the actual cost exceeds the estimated cost shall be due and payable within fifteen (15) days after billing for such deficiency.		
Issued	1997 Effect	ive 1997	

By Kinking Title President

Tariff No.	1 Page 13	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIE APPROVED	ES COMMISSIC EFFECTIVE
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utility	У	Thypna & Shall	ندم SECRETAR۱
RICKEL WATE	R COMPANY	(Approval Sta	mp)
10.3	Enlargement of any service only after such time as the inside his or her premise sufficiently to accommodate	the Customer's plumbi es shall have been er	ing nlarged
11. DISCO	NNECTION AND RECONNECTION	OF SERVICE	
11.1	When a Customer desires to shall give notice to the days in advance and shall water consumed for the to such notice.	Company at least two	o (2) all
11.2	The Company may disconting an involuntary basis only		
11.3	When it becomes necessary involuntarily discontinual Customer, service will be bills for service then disatisfactory payment arrangement.	e water service to a e reconnected only a: ue have been paid or	
11.4	A reconnection fee will Customer is disconnected involuntarily, and reconnection fee sharestored. Reconnection any situation or circums water supply is disconnection convenience.	, either voluntarily nected at the same po ll be paid before se fees will not be cha tance in which the C	or remises. rvice is rged for ustomer's
Issued	1997 Effect		1997

Issued by	Rickel Water Company			
Ву	han Kind	Title	President	

Tariff No.	Page 14	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILI APPROVED	TIES COMMISSIO EFFECTIVE
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utilit	У	Thypna J. Sha	Lèus SECRETARY
RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY	(Approval S	
11.5	The Company reserves the notice, to shut off the vexpansion and, in emergen notice. The Company shall reasonable diligence and of said water service.	water for maintenar ncies, may do so wi ll at all times use	nce or ithout
11.6	Except in the case of an authorized Company represturn-on or turn-off the of the service connection	sentative, is allow water on the Compan	wed to
12. EXTEN	ISION OF WATER MAINS		
12.1	The extension of system of providing new service material basis.		
13. MISCE	ELLANEOUS		
13.1	No Customer shall permit any person from another premises to take water from his or her water service or tap for more than (1) week without the written permission and consent of the Company.		
13.2	No person acting either an agent of any person, municipality, not author take any water from any system except in the cas	firm, corporation ized by the Compan fire hydrant on th	or y, shall
Issued	1997 Effect	ive	1997

Issued by Rickel Water Company

Title President

Tariff No.	1 Page 15	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILIT APPROVED	TES COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utilit	У	Thypna & Shall	Ecca SECRETARY
RICKEL WAT	ER COMPANY	(Approval S	Stamp)
13.3	No person shall place upon gate, box, meter, meter be company, any building materials to prevent free access	oox or other prope terial or other su	erty of the abstance so
13.4	Service will be maintained preferential basis. Delease schedules may be restricted at the discretion of the or threatened shortage of	ivery of water und ted, interrupted o Company in case o	ler all or curtailed
13.5	No rate contract or apploane user to another, exceparties concerned.		
13.6	The representative of the access to the premises of reasonable hours for obtaining on or shutting of inspecting, removing, reabuse or fraud any of the installed on the premise at all times for emergen	f the Customer at aining meter readiff the flow of wat pairing or protect e property of the s. Access shall be	all ings, for ter, for ting from Company
13.7	No one, except an author shall tamper with, inter connections or replaceme Company's property.	fere with, make re	epairs,

Issued by Rickel Water Company

By Kan Title President

Effective

1997

19957

Issued

Tariff No.	1 Page 16	IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIE APPROVED	ES COMMISSION EFFECTIVE
Cancelling		MAY 1 - '97	MAY 1 - '97
Name of Utility	7	Thypna & Shall	لامد SECRETARY
RICKEL WATE	ER COMPANY	(Approval S	
13.8	Whenever an applicant des for which there is no ava- classification, a contract a tariff. Any such contra approval of the Idaho Pul	ailable service ct may be executed ract is subject to	in lieu of
13.9	The Customer is held resp these Rules and Regulation committed by someone empi indirectly, by the custom	ons even though the loyed either direct	e breach is
13.10	Copies of the Company's regulations will be available will be provided to customervice; and, will be provided in accordance with Utilia (UCRR) and Utility Customer.	lable at utility's omers upon commence ovided to customers ty Customer Relatio	office; ement of s annually ons Rules
13.11	The Company allows one (1 hook-up allows for ane restock tank and domestic uprovide for irrigation was	esidence only, one use . The Company d	(1) live-
Issued	1997 Effect	ive	1997
Issued by	Rickel Water Company		
ву	an Kiks Ti	tle <u>President</u>	

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Tariff No. Page 17 APPROVED EFFECTIVE I.P.U.C. No. MAY 1 - '97 MAY 1 - '97 Cancelling Thypra J. Shaleus SECRETARY Name of Utility (Approval Stamp) RICKEL WATER COMPANY NONRECURRING CHARGES: One time hook-up fee of \$6000.00 \$25.00 reconnect fee when water has been disconnected 1997 1997 Effective

Issued by Rickel Water Company

Issued

Ву

Title President

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION APPROVED Tariff No. EFFECTIVE Page 18; I.P.U.C. No. MAY 1 - '97 MAY 1 - '97 Cancelling Thepra & Shalans SECRETARY Name of Utility (Approval Stamp) RICKEL WATER COMPANY RATE SCHEDULE I RESIDENTIAL FEES: \$30.00 per month for the first 15,000 gallons of water used. \$1.10 per 1000 gallons in excess of the first 15,000 gallons. RICKEL WATER COMPANY SHALL FOLLOW THE UTILITY CUSTOMER RELATIONS RULES AND REGULATIONS (UCRR) OF THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FOR WATER PUBLIC UTILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES. 1.997 1997 Effective Issued Issued by

Issued by Rickel Water Company

By Rickel Water Company

Title President

Tariff No.	Daga 10	APPROVED	EFFECTIVE
	Page 19		
I.P.U.C. No.			MAY 1 - '97
Cancelling		Thypna &.	Shalaus SECRETARY
Name of Utility			
RICKEL WATER COMPANY		(Approva	l Stamp)
WHOLESALE RATE TARI	FF:		
Rickel Water Compan	ny provides whol	esale water to:	. •
Bitterroot Water Co	ompany at a rate	of .04 cents pe	r 100 gallons
			•
		•	
Issued	1997 Effec	tive	1997
Issued by Rickel Wa	ter Company		
By Kin Rin	kd T	itle President	